No. NS(2)/ 229759/2021/DGE/L.Dis

Office of the Director of General Education, Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 09.03.2021

From

Director of General Education,

Jagathy, Thiruvananthapuram-14.

To

The District Educational Officer,

Thodupuzha

Sir,

Sub :- General Education – Renewal of CBSE affiliation – Formal Prior Recognition Letter issued – Reg.

Ref:- 1. Govt.Lr No.22068/N3/2004/ G.Edn. Dated 29.05.2004

- 2. Application from the **School Chairman**, **Al-Azhar Public School** Dated 09.02.2021
- 3. Letter No.B1/1059/2021 Dated. 12.02.2021 from your office.

I am forwarding herewith the Formal Prior Recognition Letter to M/s. Al-Azhar Public School, Perumpallichira P.O., Thodupuzha, Idukki District who have obtained NOC from the Government of Kerala vide reference cited 1st above. And you are directed to issue the certificate in Appendix – III for getting affiliation to the Board with your signature on the basis of this Recognition Letter issued,

Yours faithfully,

C A Santhosh,

Additional Director of General Education (General)

Copy to:-

The Chairman,
Al-Azhar Public School,
Perumpallichira P.O.,
Thodupuzha,Idukki 685 605



FORMAL PRIOR RECOGNITION LETTER

Certified that the No Objection Certificate had been issued to M/s Al-Azhar Public School, Perumpallichira P.O., Thodupuzha, Idukki functioning under Noorul Islam Trust from the Government of Kerala vide Govt.Lr No.22068/N3/2004/G.Edn. Dated 29.05.2004 for getting CBSE affiliation. The Chairman of the school submitted the application for Formal Prior Recognition Letter from the State Government to renew the affiliation of CBSE. The District Educational Officer, Thodupuzha reported that the school has been functioning efficiently with all amenities and they have obtained Fitness Certificate of the School buildings for the academic year 2020-21

In this circumstances Formal Prior Recognition letter is hereby issued by Director of General Education, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala State to M/s Al-Azhar Public School, Perumpallichira P.O., Thodupuzha, Idukki (Aff.No. 930685) for the purpose of producing before the CBSE Board, New Delhi for the extension of Provisional affiliation upto Senior Secondary level (I to XII) from 01.04.2022.

C.A. Santhosh,

Additional Director of General Education (General)